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COURT FILE NUMBER Q.B. 783 of 2017 

COURT OF QUEEN’S BENCH FOR SASKATCHEWAN 
IN BANKRUPTCY AND INSOLVENCY 

JUDICIAL CENTRE SASKATOON 

PLAINTIFF AFFINITY CREDIT UNION 2013 

DEFENDANT VORTEX DRILLING LTD. 

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF VORTEX DRILLING LTD. 

SERVICE LIST 
Updated July 13, 2017 

 

NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

SERVICE BY EMAIL 

MLT Aikins LLP 
1500, 410 22

nd
 Street East 

Saskatoon, SK  S7K 5T6 
Fax:  (306) 975-7145 
 
Jeffrey M. Lee, Q.C.  
Telephone: (306) 975-7136 
jmlee@mltaikins.com 
 
Paul Olfert 
Telephone:  (306) 956-6970 
polfert@mltaikins.com 

Affinity Credit Union 2013 
 
Contacts: 
Rhonda Spencer 
rhonda.spencer@affinitycu.ca  
 
Gary Cooke 
gary.cooke@affinitycu.ca  
 
Dan Polkinghorne 
dan.polkinghorne@affinitycu.ca  
 
 

Cassels Brock & Blackwell 
Suite 1250, Millennium Tower 
440 – 2

nd
 Avenue SW 

Calgary, AB  T2P 5E9 
Fax:  (403) 648-1151 
 
Lance Williams 
Telephone:  (604) 691-6112 
Fax:  (604) 691-6120 
lwilliams@casselsbrock.com  
 
Mary Buttery 
Telephone:  (604) 691-6118 
Fax: (604) 691-6120 
mbuttery@casselsbrock.com  
 

Vortex Drilling Ltd. 
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NAME, ADDRESS 
EMAIL ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER 

COUNSEL FOR (OR ON BEHALF OF) 

McDougall Gauley LLP 
500 – 616 Main Street 
Saskatoon, SK  S7H 0J6 
 
Ian Sutherland 
Telephone:  (306) 665-5417 
Fax:  (306) 652-1323 
isutherland@mcdougallgauley.com  

Deloitte Restructuring Inc. 
360 Main Street, Suite 2300 
Winnipeg, MB  R3C 3Z3 
Fax:  (204) 944-3611 
 
Contact: 
Brent Warga 
bwarga@deloitte.ca 
 
John Fritz 
jofritz@deloitte.ca 

 

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 
(Parties without counsel) 

NAME & SERVICE DETAILS 
 (Parties without counsel) 

 
Radius Credit Union Limited 
Box 279 
Radville, SK  S0C 2G0 
 
Contact: 
E.H. (Ted) Struthers 
Ted.struthers@radius.cu.sk.ca  

 
James McGregor 
james.mcgregor@radius.cu.sk.ca  
 
Roxanne Wiles 
roxanne.wiles@radius.cu.sk.ca  
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